152148 v1

01-29-2002

R

101963369

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.: 9914-7US

To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trac	demarks: Please rec	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Elliot David Wordsworth Jennifer Karen Mitchell		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Mitre Sports International Limited The Pentland Centre, Lakeside, Squires Lane London, N3 2QL, United Kingdom
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other: Execution Dates: June 3, 1999 September 27, 1999		17
4. Application number(s) or patent number(If this document is being filed together with a		the execution dates of the application is: June 3, 1999 September 27, 1999
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/394,631		B. Patent No.(s):
	Additional number	ers attached?[] Yes [] No
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed: MARTIN G. BELISARIO AKIN, GUMP, STRAUSS, HAUER & FELD, L.L.P. One Commerce Square - 2005 Market Street - Suite 2200 Philadelphia, PA 19103 Telephone: (215) 965-1200 Direct Dial: (215) 965-1303 Facsimile: (215) 965-1210 E-Mail: mbelisario@akingump.com 		 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) Cal. 1 x \$40.00 =\$ 40.00 [X] Check enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1017 (Billing No.: 209914.0007)
13 Main moonaa ee ee aan gaar para ah	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	oing information is t	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Belisaire November 30, 2001
Name of Person Signing 1/28/2002 LMUELLER 00000178 09394631 LFC:581 40-00 0P	Signature	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [2]
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		

REEL: 012502 FRAME: 0484

ASSIGNMENT DEED

AND STUDS THEREFOR	
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in the	
heck one) A a patent application for this	is invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this assignment.
□ U.S. patent application Sei	rial No, filed
□ U.S. patent No	rial No, filed, filed, issued, issued, issued, if known).
□ a U.S. patent application b	pased on PCT International Application No.
filed on (date)	(U.S. patent application Serial No, if known)
The PATEINT RIGHTS also include at	Il divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of the patents and patent
oplications identified above.	
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under	this agreement are:
heck one) 🗷 U.S. patent rights only.	
	n this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date
of any U.S. patent applicat	
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this	agreement is (or are):
full name of sole or first inventor)ELI	
Address) FLAT A, 8 GOLDHURST TE	ERRACE, WEST_HAMPSTEAD, LONDON
NW6 3HU, UK	
Full name of second joint inventor, if any	y) JENNIFER KAREN MITCHELL DON, W6, UK
Address) 32 CRAMMOND CLOSE, LON	
full name of third joint inventor, if any	
Address)	
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agre	ement is:
Name of Assignee) MITRE SPORTS I	NTERNATIONAL LIMITED
	CENTRE, LAKESIDE, SQUIRES LANE
LONDON, N3 2Q1	
The ASSIGNEE is:	
check onel An Individual.	
□ A Partnership.	
MA Corneration of UNITER	D KINGDOM (state or country,
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration	of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration,
eceipt of which is acknowledged, have a	and do hereby assign the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and
ssigns:	,
the full and exclusive right to the inve	
	ention:
the entire right, title and interest in a	nd to the PATENT RIGHTS;
the entire right, title and interest in a	nd to the PATENT RIGHTS; past infringement; and
the entire right, title and interest in a the right to sue and recover for any p the right to claim priority under 35 U	nd to the PATENT RIGHTS; past infringement; and SC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.
the entire right, title and interest in an the right to sue and recover for any p the right to claim priority under 35 U As to all U.S. patent applications assig	nd to the PATENT RIGHTS; past infringement; and ISC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. gned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s)
the entire right, title and interest in an the right to sue and recover for any p the right to claim priority under 35 U As to all U.S. patent applications assigne Commissioner of Patents and Traden	nd to the PATENT RIGHTS; past infringement; and ISC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. ISC gned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) Inarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire
the entire right, title and interest in at the right to sue and recover for any p the right to claim priority under 35 Ut As to all U.S. patent applications assigne Commissioner of Patents and Traden ght, title and interest, for the sole use a	nd to the PATENT RIGHTS; coast infringement; and SC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. In gned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) In arks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire In and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, ITS successors and assigns.
the entire right, title and interest in at the right to sue and recover for any p the right to claim priority under 35 Ut As to all U.S. patent applications assigne Commissioner of Patents and Traden ght, title and interest, for the sole use a Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to	nd to the PATENT RIGHTS; coast infringement; and SC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. In gned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) In arks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire In and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, ITS successors and assigns. It is communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the
the entire right, title and interest in at the right to sue and recover for any p the right to claim priority under 35 Us. As to all U.S. patent applications assigne Commissioner of Patents and Traden ght, title and interest, for the sole use a Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to SSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, a	nd to the PATENT RIGHTS; coast infringement; and SC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. SC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. Igned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) marks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, ITS successors and assigns. It is communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional
the entire right, title and interest in at the right to sue and recover for any p the right to claim priority under 35 Ut As to all U.S. patent applications assigne Commissioner of Patents and Traden ght, title and interest, for the sole use a Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to SSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, a ontinuation, substitute, renewal, reexan	nd to the PATENT RIGHTS; cast infringement; and SC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. gned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) marks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. It is communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional mination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to
the entire right, title and interest in at the right to sue and recover for any pathe right to claim priority under 35 Us. As to all U.S. patent applications assigne Commissioner of Patents and Tradenght, title and interest, for the sole use a Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, a continuation, substitute, renewal, reexandates any and all Letters Patent to be in	nd to the PATENT RIGHTS; cast infringement; and SC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. gned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) narks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. It is communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional mination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything
the entire right, title and interest in at the right to sue and recover for any pathe right to claim priority under 35 Us. As to all U.S. patent applications assigne Commissioner of Patents and Tradenght, title and interest, for the sole use a Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, a continuation, substitute, renewal, reexandates any and all Letters Patent to be in	and to the PATENT RIGHTS; coast infringement; and SC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. In great under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) marks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. It is communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional mination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything NEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said
the entire right, title and interest in at the right to sue and recover for any p the right to claim priority under 35 Us. As to all U.S. patent applications assigne Commissioner of Patents and Traden ght, title and interest, for the sole use a Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to assIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, a continuation, substitute, renewal, reexandation and all Letters Patent to be in ecessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGN	nd to the PATENT RIGHTS; cast infringement; and SC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. gned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) narks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. It is communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional mination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything
the entire right, title and interest in at the right to sue and recover for any p the right to claim priority under 35 Us. As to all U.S. patent applications assigne Commissioner of Patents and Traden ght, title and interest, for the sole use a Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to assIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, a continuation, substitute, renewal, reexandation and all Letters Patent to be in ecessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGN	and to the PATENT RIGHTS; coast infringement; and SC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. In great under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) marks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. It is communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional mination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything NEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said and acceptable acceptable and acceptable acceptable and acceptable acceptable and acceptable acceptable and acceptable acceptable and acceptable acceptable acceptable acceptable acceptable acceptable acceptable and acceptable ac
the entire right, title and interest in at the right to sue and recover for any pathe right to claim priority under 35 Us. As to all U.S. patent applications assigne Commissioner of Patents and Tradenight, title and interest, for the sole use a Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to assIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamates any and all Letters Patent to be interested as a said ASSIGN received.	and to the PATENT RIGHTS; coast infringement; and SC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. In gred under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) marks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. In communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional mination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything NEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said acceptable.
the entire right, title and interest in at the right to sue and recover for any pathe right to claim priority under 35 Us. As to all U.S. patent applications assigne Commissioner of Patents and Tradenight, title and interest, for the sole use a Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to assIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamates any and all Letters Patent to be interested as a said ASSIGN received.	and to the PATENT RIGHTS; coast infringement; and SC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. In gred under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) marks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. It is communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional mination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything NEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said and account account and account and account account and account and account account account and account account and account account account account account acco
the entire right, title and interest in at the right to sue and recover for any pathe right to claim priority under 35 Us. As to all U.S. patent applications assigne Commissioner of Patents and Tradenight, title and interest, for the sole use a Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to assIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamates any and all Letters Patent to be interested as a said ASSIGN received.	and to the PATENT RIGHTS; coast infringement; and SC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. In gred under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) marks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. In communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional mination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything NEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said and the said and said and said and enforce proper protection for said and solved broad and said and enforce proper protection for said and solved broad and said and enforce proper protection for said and solved broad and said and enforce proper protection for said and solved broad and said and said and enforce proper protection for said and solved broad and said an
the entire right, title and interest in at the right to sue and recover for any puther right to claim priority under 35 Uther As to all U.S. patent applications assigne Commissioner of Patents and Tradenight, title and interest, for the sole use a Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to assigner to a significant and invention, and any and all Letters Patent to be increased any and all Letters Patent to be invention. (Signature Letters Patent to be invention.	and to the PATENT RIGHTS; coast infringement; and SC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. In gred under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) marks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. In communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional mination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything NEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said NEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said NEE, its inventor. Solved David Lord North Control of the inventor o
the entire right, title and interest in at the right to sue and recover for any puther right to claim priority under 35 Uther As to all U.S. patent applications assigne Commissioner of Patents and Tradenight, title and interest, for the sole use a Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to assigner to the sole use as a substitute, renewal, reexample any and all Letters Patent to be interested as a substitution. (Signature Letters Patent to be interested as a substitution and said ASSIGN and the substitution and substi	and to the PATENT RIGHTS; coast infringement; and SC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. In gred under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) marks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. In communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional mination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything NEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said and the said and said and said and enforce proper protection for said and solved broad and said and enforce proper protection for said and solved broad and said and enforce proper protection for said and solved broad and said and enforce proper protection for said and solved broad and said and said and enforce proper protection for said and solved broad and said an
the entire right, title and interest in at the right to sue and recover for any puthe right to claim priority under 35 Uther As to all U.S. patent applications assigne Commissioner of Patents and Tradenight, title and interest, for the sole use a Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to assign to a sign on tinuation, substitute, renewal, reexamples any and all Letters Patent to be increased as a sign of the sign of	and to the PATENT RIGHTS; coast infringement; and SC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. In gred under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) marks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. In communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional mination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything NEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said NEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said NEE, its inventor. Solved David Lord North Control of the inventor o
the entire right, title and interest in at the right to sue and recover for any puther right to claim priority under 35 Us. As to all U.S. patent applications assigne Commissioner of Patents and Tradenight, title and interest, for the sole use a Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to assignor said invention, and any and all Letters Patent to be increased any and all Letters Patent to be increased as any and all Letters Patent to be increased any and all Letters Patent to be increased as any and all Letters Patent to be increased as any and all Letters Patent to be increased as any and all Letters Patent to be increased as any and all Letters Patent to be increased as a side of the commission.	and to the PATENT RIGHTS; coast infringement; and SC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. In gred under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) marks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. In communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional mination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything NEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said NEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said NEE, its inventor. Solved David Lord North Control of the inventor o

RECORDED: 01/17/2002

PATENT REEL: 012502 FRAME: 0485